
Electrical Permit Activity Report - August 2022

Permit 

Number Issued Date Address Applicant Owner Business Name Description

Total Permit 

Fee Parcel No.

E22-0430 8/2/2022 2520 STAFFORD ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 DAVE NEBEL BRIES, NICHOLAS A NEBEL ELECTRIC Repair compressor damage in garage $20.00 1013411005

E22-0431 8/2/2022 1640 BIES DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

DARYL BIECHLER KASS, CHARLES L BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. New service entrance $29.14 1028203003

E22-0432 8/3/2022 1895 BUNKER HILL RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER BRYLSKI, CAROL BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Replace mast damaged by tree $28.37 1022478017

E22-0433 8/3/2022 806 HARLAN ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER KATHLEEN KAUBLE BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Correct code violations at panel $32.22 1013203002

E22-0434 8/3/2022 2111 ORCHARD DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DANIEL VORWALD DOLTER, JOHN J & JANE E RELIABLE DATA & ELECTRICAL Wiring for new addition and new service $52.35 1106351002

E22-0435 8/8/2022 1185 ROSEDALE AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

KEN BUSH WILSON, JUSTIN P BUDGET ELECTRIC Install 200 amp service and power to 

central air unit

$35.30 1023402006

E22-0436 8/3/2022 255 JOHN F KENNEDY RD, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

JASON GERMAINE COLLINS COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION GERMAINE ELECTRIC Temporary service for new commercial 

building

$31.45 1027152014

E22-0437 8/5/2022 2560 ANAMOSA DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Install new 100 amp meter pedestal $21.00 1501351007

E22-0438 8/5/2022 2570 ANAMOSA DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. Install a 100 amp service entrance $21.00 1501351007

E22-0439 8/3/2022 2045 KERPER BLVD, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 ANDY GENTHE OTTO A LLC PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Wiring for bathroom #4 remodel for 

Anderson Window & Door

$30.02 1118356014

E22-0440 8/3/2022 2155 CARTER RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

KEN BUSH COTTRELL, BRUCE W & NORA P BUDGET ELECTRIC Install new 100 amp breaker box to 

replace fuse box

$21.00 1022180006

E22-0441 8/3/2022 1577 N ALGONA ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DANIEL VORWALD FULLMER, TRACY L & JESSE R RELIABLE DATA & ELECTRICAL Wiring for bathroom remodel $40.00 1023391004

E22-0442 8/4/2022 3415 STONEMAN RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

TONY RUNDE GREENSTATE CREDIT UNION RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Service and exterior lighting $254.86 1028230024

E22-0443 8/5/2022 195 FREMONT AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DAVID FOSTER KRIEG, DAVID FOSTER Install a 17 kw generator $21.00 1026377016

E22-0444 8/10/2022 2141 BALD EAGLE CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

ERIC PETERMAN WELCH, RONALD W RJF ELECTRIC Adding a breaker to main service panel for 

solar backfeed

$21.00 1107104012

E22-0445 8/8/2022 801 JACKSON ST, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD WILMAC PROPERTY COMPANY FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wiring for tenant build-out for 

Photography Studio

$40.36 1024483001

E22-0446 8/8/2022 1989 N GRANDVIEW AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVE FITZGERALD FRICK, JEFFREY P FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1023306012

E22-0447 8/8/2022 711 CARRIAGE HILL DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DAVE FITZGERALD PUTNAM, ELIZABETH ANN & SCOTT 

MITCHELL

FITZGERALD ELECTRIC Wire for radon $20.00 1035309002

E22-0448 8/10/2022 1665 IOWA ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

SCOTT BRIMEYER GT DEVELOPMENT LLC BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Wiring for remodel $104.88 1024264007

E22-0449 8/10/2022 1659 IOWA ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

SCOTT BRIMEYER GT DEVELOPMENT LLC BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Wire for remodel $104.88 1024264008
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E22-0450 8/10/2022 1677 IOWA ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

SCOTT BRIMEYER GT DEVELOPMENT LLC BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Wire for remodel $104.88 1024264005

E22-0451 8/10/2022 1671 IOWA ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

SCOTT BRIMEYER GT DEVELOPMENT LLC BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Wire for remodel $104.88 1024264007

E22-0452 8/11/2022 900 S GRANDVIEW AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

TONY RUNDE ROCK, STEVEN M & SINHA, ADITI RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wire for addition $40.80 1036153027

E22-0453 9/6/2022 1301 MAIN ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK LAUFENBERG & LARSON PROPERTIES LLC A & G ELECTRIC Update electrical panels $60.60 1024410009

E22-0454 8/17/2022 2055 HOLLIDAY DR, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

BARNEY GROBSTICK LBH ARTERIAL DEVELOPMENT LLC A & G ELECTRIC Relocate service panel for Suite 510 - PO 

#26841-bc

$27.60 1020279008

E22-0455 8/12/2022 137 MAIN ST, Commercial , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

ANDY GENTHE JBY LLC PAULSON ELECTRIC CO OF 

DUBUQUE

Add receptacles and ceiling fan on 4th 

floor - Suite 100

$20.01 1025281013

E22-0456 8/12/2022 231 E 28TH ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

STEVE BOYLE DOYLE, JOHN G & CARRIE L BOYLE ELECTRIC Wiring for bathroom remodel $20.00 1013158024

E22-0457 8/17/2022 1244 PRAIRIE DU CHIEN DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service entrance $21.00 1501351007

E22-0458 8/17/2022 1230 PRAIRIE DU CHIEN DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service entrance $21.00 1501351007

E22-0460 8/17/2022 1247 PRAIRIE DU CHIEN DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service entrance $21.00 1501351007

E22-0461 8/17/2022 1240 SAVANNA DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER IADU TABLE MOUND MHP LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service entrance $21.00 1501351007

E22-0462 8/31/2022 2145 WHITE ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DAVE LESS PROPERTY INVESTMENTS GROUP LLC LESS ELECTRIC SERVICE Wire 240v water heater $21.00 1024207008

E22-0463 8/17/2022 2418 CENTRAL AVE, Residential APT 1, 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

RICHARD BIECHLER KELLHOFF PROPERTIES LLC RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Add outlet in bathroom $20.00 1013378030

E22-0464 8/15/2022 1053 MAIN ST, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 TONY RUNDE JTM PROPERTIES LLC RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wiring for interior buildout $51.25 

E22-0465 8/15/2022 605 W 11TH ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK 11TH STREET PROPERTIES LLC A & G ELECTRIC Wire water heater $20.00 1024381020

E22-0466 8/17/2022 410 SAPPHIRE CIR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service entrance and wire AC 

unit

$29.80 1011226002

E22-0467 8/17/2022 4635 CARDINAL DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

SCOTT BRIMEYER YES TERRACE HEIGHTS LLC BRIMEYER ELECTRIC 200 amp pedestal $36.40 1012151002

E22-0468 8/17/2022 4641 CARDINAL DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

SCOTT BRIMEYER YES TERRACE HEIGHTS LLC BRIMEYER ELECTRIC 200 amp pedestal $36.40 1012151002

E22-0469 8/17/2022 4257 SWAN DR, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 SCOTT BRIMEYER YES TERRACE HEIGHTS LLC BRIMEYER ELECTRIC 200 amp pedestal $36.40 1012151002

E22-0470 8/16/2022 87 N BOOTH ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK HENNING, WILLIAM G & DIANE M A & G ELECTRIC Wiring for bathroom remodel $20.01 1026287025

E22-0471 8/19/2022 3654 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, Main , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

BARNEY GROBSTICK PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE ASSOCIATES A & G ELECTRIC Power for water heater - Bldg K $20.00 1028128001

E22-0472 8/16/2022 4100 MT VAIL RDG, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service entrance and wire AC 

unit

$29.80 1011226002

E22-0473 8/17/2022 600 STAR BREWERY DR, Main , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER DUBUQUE, CITY OF BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp temporary service for Irish 

Hooley - Alliant Amphitheater

$31.45 1130129020

E22-0474 8/23/2022 2000 UNIVERSITY AVE, School , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

MATTHEW BARR UNIVERSITY OF DUBUQUE - CHLAPATY 

SPORTS COMPLEX

NIKKEL & ASSOCIATES D/B/A NAI 

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS

Replace existing 100 amp panel with new 

control panel and 14 circuits for new 

football field video board

$31.78 1026137004

E22-0475 8/18/2022 3589 LISA CT, DUBUQUE, IA 52002 BARNEY GROBSTICK MCCARTY, JASON P & MICHELLE L A & G ELECTRIC Replace meter socket $27.60 1021205004

E22-0476 8/18/2022 2091 CREEK WOOD DR, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

SCOTT BRIMEYER NADERMANN DEVELOPMENT INC BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Wire new SFD $288.70 1503251009

E22-0477 8/22/2022 2149 WASHINGTON ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DONALD DZABOFF DZABOFF, DONALD L Replace fuse panel with breaker panel $21.00 1024209015
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E22-0478 8/22/2022 1899 ROCKDALE RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

RICHARD BIECHLER MERAKI SALON + SPA + EXTENSION BAR 

LLC

RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Wiring for interior remodel for new salon 

and spa

$64.34 1500800001

E22-0479 8/31/2022 1398 CENTRAL AVE, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK DUBUQUE BANK & TRUST COMPANY A & G ELECTRIC Wire (2) boilers $28.37 1024413014

E22-0480 8/26/2022 2310 CENTRAL AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BARNEY GROBSTICK SBL INVESTMENTS LLC A & G ELECTRIC Repair/replace underground receptacles 

per City Inspection report

$25.40 1013383008

E22-0481 9/6/2022 2705 JACKSON ST, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

KEN BUSH HAHLEN, BRETT BUDGET ELECTRIC Temporary service to replace existing 

service damaged by traffic accident

$31.45 1013309011

E22-0482 9/2/2022 2517 WINDSOR AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

KEN BUSH STEGER, NORBERT J BUDGET ELECTRIC Remove knob & tube wiring in attic and 

outside walls and replace with new

$59.00 1013409011

E22-0483 8/22/2022 1765 S GRANDVIEW AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

TIFFANY FLUHR FLUHR, TIFFANY J Move existing electrical and install a 

ceiling fan

$27.29 1036426012

E22-0484 8/23/2022 4413 BARNWOOD LN, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

STEVE BOYLE NICK MEYER CONSTRUCTION LLC BOYLE ELECTRIC Finish basement $111.29 1009301019

E22-0485 8/23/2022 8480 OLD HIGHWAY RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

JASON GERMAINE INDUSTRIAL 20 DEVELOPMENT LLC GERMAINE ELECTRIC Wire new commercial warehouse building 

for Industrial 20 Development

$1,611.38 0936253003

E22-0486 8/24/2022 605 BLUFF ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DAVE LESS THE ANGELS LLC LESS ELECTRIC SERVICE Wire gas furnace $20.00 1025207036

E22-0487 8/25/2022 400 SAPPHIRE CIR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service entrance and wire AC 

unit

$29.80 1011226002

E22-0488 8/26/2022 1750 KEY WAY DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DAVE LESS YM PROPERTIES LLC LESS ELECTRIC SERVICE Replace100 amp FPE panel $21.00 1021462006

E22-0489 8/24/2022 3003 ASBURY RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

KEN KELLER ASBURY VENTURES LLC KEN KELLER ENTERPRISES Install service light outlets in garage $25.62 1022182001

E22-0490 8/29/2022 485 SAPPHIRE CIR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service - wire AC unit $29.80 1011226002

E22-0491 8/29/2022 4754 COLONEL DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

JASON GERMAINE MOHR, THOMAS S & JOANN M GERMAINE ELECTRIC Wire for a generator $25.40 1020426009

E22-0492 8/25/2022 1899 ROCKDALE RD, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

RICHARD BIECHLER MERAKI SALON + SPA + EXTENSION BAR 

LLC

RICHARD BIECHLER ELECTRIC Wiring for interior remodel for new salon 

and spa

$36.95 1500800001

E22-0496 8/30/2022 4105 STEAMBOAT LN, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service entrance and wire AC 

unit

$29.80 1011226002

E22-0497 8/29/2022 531 RHOMBERG AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JOSEPH LEWIS JOSEPH LEWIS Adding switches, outlets and can lights $25.40 1024229002

E22-0498 8/29/2022 4515 EWING DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

TONY RUNDE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE, A VINTAGE 

COOPERATIVE COMMUNITY

RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wiring to finish basement $28.70 1009302001

E22-0499 8/30/2022 1470 WASHINGTON ST, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

TERRY HUSEMAN DUBUQUE & JACKSON COUNTY HABITAT 

FOR HUMANITY

HUSEMAN ELECTRIC LLC Temporary service $31.45 1024427003

E22-0502 8/30/2022 11000 AIRPORT RD, NotThere , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DARYL BIECHLER DUBUQUE, CITY OF BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. New service for airport office and hanger 

for Dubuque Regional Airport

$106.80 1527201004

E22-0503 8/31/2022 2530 WASHINGTON ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

PAUL REUTER GULICK, JOANN T EAST IOWA MECHANICAL Running new circuits $20.00 1013336017

E22-0504 8/30/2022 4445 EWING DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52002

TONY RUNDE ESTATES OF DUBUQUE, A VINTAGE 

COOPERATIVE COMMUNITY

RUNDE ELECTRIC LLC Wiring to finish basement $32.00 1009302001

E22-0507 9/2/2022 909 MERZ ST, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DAVE LESS HARRIS, STEPHEN R & KIMBERLY A LESS ELECTRIC SERVICE Replace 60 amp fuse panel with 100 amp 

breaker panel

$21.00 1013411019

E22-0508 8/31/2022 3265 KAUFMANN AVE, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BILL SIEVERDING D A TRESSEL LLC SIEVERDING ELECTRIC Wiring for interior remodel $36.40 1022101008

E22-0509 8/31/2022 2009 SKY BLUE DR, DUBUQUE, IA 52001 KEN BUSH EKM LLC BUDGET ELECTRIC Temporary service for new SFD $31.45 1107112001
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E22-0511 8/31/2022 3009 MOUNT ALPINE CT, DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

SCOTT BRIMEYER RON & JOAN MOURS BRIMEYER ELECTRIC Wire detached garage $53.40 

E22-0512 9/8/2022 598 SKI PARK LN, Residential , DUBUQUE, 

IA 52001

DARYL BIECHLER ALPINE PARK MHC LLC BIECHLER ELECTRIC INC. 100 amp service entrance and wire AC 

unit

$29.80 1011226002

SL22-002E 8/30/2022 85 DEVON DR, Residential , DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

DAVID SHAKE HEIRING, MICHAEL A SKYLINE SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $49.05 1027428007

SL22-002H 8/1/2022 135 STETMORE ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

BRIAN GILL REDMOND, JONATHAN J & CATHYE J EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1026334001

SL22-002I 8/1/2022 2473 JACKSON ST, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

BRIAN GILL HARRIS, CHARLES A TRUST EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1013379017

SL22-002J 8/1/2022 2356 MATTHEW JOHN DR, DUBUQUE, IA 

52002

BRIAN GILL BREESE, MARGARET J EAGLE POINT SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1016379002

SL22-002K 8/30/2022 2347 SUNNYSLOPE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DAVID SHAKE MCGOVERN, JON RUSSELL & LISA 

PATRICIA

SKYLINE SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array and 200 

amp main service panel upgrade

$49.05 1020255013

SL22-0030 8/30/2022 1900 CARTER RD, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

DAVID SHAKE ROSCH, BRAD S SKYLINE SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $49.05 1022335009

SL22-0031 8/4/2022 2141 BALD EAGLE CT, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

KYLE COX WELCH, RONALD W RJF ELECTRIC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1107104012

SL22-0032 8/30/2022 7899 TRAILS EDGE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

DAVID SHAKE SMITH, MEGAN & JAMES LEIGH SKYLINE SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $60.05 1030153007

SL22-0033 8/30/2022 2176 CREEK WOOD DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52003

DAVID SHAKE WEAVER, EMILY A & CHRISTOPHER J SKYLINE SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array $49.05 1503252021

SL22-0034 8/10/2022 1297 LANGWORTHY ST, DUBUQUE, IA 

52001

KYLE COX COLEEN FRENZEL RJF ELECTRIC Install roof mounted solar array $31.45 1026284001

SL22-0035 8/16/2022 3083 STELLAR EAGLE DR, Residential , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52001

JOSEPH O'KEEFE MORAN, DANIEL J REVOLUTION SOLAR INC Install roof mounted solar array $42.45 1107105021

SL22-0036 9/2/2022 2095 HOLLIDAY DR, Commercial , 

DUBUQUE, IA 52002

JACOB POLE T & M INVESTMENT LLC BLUE SKY SOLAR LLC Install roof mounted solar array for Stuff 

Etc.

$49.05 1020279006

SL22-0037 8/31/2022 345 MAIN ST, Main , DUBUQUE, IA 52001 BARNEY GROBSTICK LPIKON PROPERTIES LLC A & G ELECTRIC Wire for roof mounted solar panels for 

Skinny Maginny's

$31.45 1025240009

87 $5,262.93 
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